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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -2a Etapa

SHIFTER
30 TREINO - SHIFTER

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:14:06

01/03/2024 08:14 .

I
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
3 50.283 +1.543 8:21:26.003 12 49.389 +0.225 8:28:51.27
(386) GABRIEL MOURA 4 49.694 +0.954 8:22:15.697 13 8:29:40.3¢
1 1:03.810 +15.412 8:18:38.899 5 53.467 +4.727 8:23:09.164 14 49.236 +0.072 8:30:29.6°
2 53.043 +4.645 8:19:31.942 6 49.225 +0.485 8:23:58.389
3 50.611 +2.213 8:20:22.553 7 48.863 +0.123 8:24:47.252 (35) YURIALVES
4 49.144 +0.746 8:21:11.697 8 48.820 +0.080 8:25:36.072 1 1:03.013 +13.483 8:19:17.51
5 49.037 +0.639 8:22:00.734 9 8:26:24.812 2 55.068 +5.538 8:20:12.5¢
6 48.893 +0.495 8:22:49.627 3 52.381 +2.851 8:21:04.9€
7 52.069 +3.671 8:23:41.696 (888) ALFREDINHO IBIAPINA 4 50.939 +1.409 8:21:55.9(
8 50.924 +2.526 8:24:32.620 1 58.726 +9.866 8:17:43.875 5 52.026 +2.496 8:22:47.9¢
9 4:58.360 +4:09.962 8:29:30.980 2 53.895 +5.035 8:18:37.770 6 50.316 +0.786 8:23:38.2
10 56.360 +7.962 8:30:27.340 3 52.395 +3.535 8:19:30.165 7 50.233 +0.703 8:24:28.47
1 50.001 +1.603 8:31:17.341 4 50.436 +1.576 8:20:20.601 8 50.301 +0.771 8:25:18.7¢
12 48.903 +0.505 8:32:06.244 5 49.959 +1.099 8:21:10.560 9 50.508 +0.978 8:26:09.2¢
13 48.688 +0.290 8:32:54.932 6 49.477 +0.617 8:22:00.037 (N  49.530 | 8:26:58.8"
14 48.714 +0.316 8:33:43.646 7 49.413 +0.553 8:22:49.450 1 49.858 +0.328 8:27:48.67
15 8:34:32.044 8 49.120 +0.260 8:23:38.570 12 52.194 +2.664 8:28:40.87
9 51.062 +2.202 8:24:29.632 13 2:37.838 +1:48.308 8:31:18.7(
(106) MATEUS CALEJAS 10 49.211 +0.351 8:25:18.843 14 51.181 +1.651 8:32:09.8¢€
1 1:09.680 +21.179 8:19:03.718 1 3:38.208 +2:49.348 8:28:57.051 15 49.976 +0.446 8:32:59.8¢
2 1:05.019 +16.518 8:20:08.737 12 55.771 +6.911 8:29:52.822 16 50.005 +0.475 8:33:49.87
3 50.474 +1.973 8:20:59.211 13 49.767 +0.907 8:30:42.589 17 49.798 +0.268 8:34:39.6¢
4 49.391 +0.890 8:21:48.602 14 49.029 +0.169 8:31:31.618
5 49.068 +0.567 8:22:37.670 15 48.955 +0.095 8:32:20.573 (20) WAGNER EBRAHIN
6 6:56.986 +6:08.485 8:29:34.656 16 48.888 +0.028 8:33:09.461 1 1:07.219 +17.655 8:15:59.5¢
7 1:01.188 +12.687 8:30:35.844 17 49.034 +0.174 8:33:58.495 2 56.970 +7.406 8:16:56.5¢
8 50.306 +1.805 8:31:26.150 18 48.860 8:34:47.355 3 53.222 +3.658 8:17:49.7¢
9 48.904 +0.403 8:32:15.054 4 52.366 +2.802 8:18:42.1:
10 8:33:03.555 (27) JORO P. SOUZA 5 52.427 +2.863 8:19:34.5¢
1 48.627 +0.126 8:33:52.182 1 1:06.256 +17.217 8:19:25.865 6 51.340 +1.776 8:20:25.8¢
12 1:03.559 +15.058 8:34:55.741 2 51.880 +2.841 8:20:17.745 7 50.683 +1.119 8:21:16.57
3 50.203 +1.164 8:21:07.948 8 50.541 +0.977 8:22:07.11
(128) DANILO DIRANI 4 49.770 +0.731 8:21:57.718 9 51.374 +1.810 8:22:58.4¢
1 1:03.359 +14.635 8:19:55.100 5 49.884 +0.845 8:22:47.602 10 50.330 +0.766 8:23:48.8:
2 53.127 +4.403 8:20:48.227 6 49.353 +0.314 8:23:36.955 1 3:38.800 +2:49.236 8:27:27 .62
3 53.456 +4.732 8:21:41.683 7 4:47.165 +3:58.126 8:28:24.120 12 59.162 +9.598 8:28:26.7¢
4 50.031 +1.307 8:22:31.714 8 1:05.131 +16.092 8:29:29.251 13 51.846 +2.282 8:29:18.62
5 49.405 +0.681 8:23:21.119 9 50.075 +1.036 8:30:19.326 14 50.382 +0.818 8:30:09.01
6 49.078 +0.354 8:24:10.197 10 49.233 +0.194 8:31:08.559 15 50.045 +0.481 8:30:59.0¢
7 50.322 +1.598 8:25:00.519 11 8:31:57.598 16 49.889 +0.325 8:31:48.9¢
8 48.976 +0.252 8:25:49.495 12 49.054 +0.015 8:32:46.652 17 8:32:38.5(
9 48.776 +0.052 8:26:38.271 13 49.078 +0.039 8:33:35.730 18 51.223 +1.659 8:33:29.7-
10 4:09.314 +3:20.590 8:30:47.585 14 51.441 +2.402 8:34:27.171 19 49.885 +0.321 8:34:19.6"
1 56.210 +7.486 8:31:43.795
12 49.146 +0.422 8:32:32.941 (311) JOAO CUNHA (91) LUCCA CROCCE
13 8:33:21.665 1 1:10.799 +21.733 8:23:10.934 1 1:06.350 +16.780 8:19:06.5¢
14 1:01.004 +12.280 8:34:22.669 2 53.015 +3.949 8:24:03.949 2 58.199 +8.629 8:20:04.7¢€
3 50.124 +1.058 8:24:54.073 3 54.558 +4.988 8:20:59.32
(4) OLIN GALLI 4 49.400 +0.334 8:25:43.473 4 51.488 +1.918 8:21:50.8
7 1:02.987 +14.254 8:19:57.297 5 8:26:32.539 5 50.171 +0.601 8:22:40.9¢
2 52.253 +3.520 8:20:49.550 6 49.197 +0.131 8:27:21.736 6 51.413 +1.843 8:23:32.3¢
3 50.414 +1.681 8:21:39.964 7 59.105 +10.039 8:28:20.841 7 49.805 +0.235 8:24:22.2(
4 50.016 +1.283 8:22:29.980 8 1:02.417 +13.351 8:29:23.258 8 49.984 +0.414 8:25:12.18
5 49.729 +0.996 8:23:19.709 9 49.613 +0.043 8:26:01.7¢
6 49.486 +0.753 8:24:09.195 (9) ARTHUR BERTONCELLO 10 49.711 +0.141 8:26:51.5(
7 4:46.686 +3:57.953 8:28:55.881 1 1:00.238 +11.074 8:15:24.188 1 3:04.723 +2:15.153 8:29:56.27
8 55.280 +6.547 8:29:51.161 2 52.825 +3.661 8:16:17.013 12 53.047 +3.477 8:30:49.27
9 49.417 +0.684 8:30:40.578 3 51.452 +2.288 8:17:08.465 13 50.708 +1.138 8:31:39.9¢
10 48.873 +0.140 8:31:29.451 4 4:54.940 +4:05.776 8:22:03.405 14 49.815 +0.245 8:32:29.8(
11 8:32:18.184 5 58.462 +9.298 8:23:01.867 15 8:33:19.37
12 1:04.294 +15.561 8:33:22.478 6 51.719 +2.555 8:23:53.586 16 58.674 +9.104 8:34:18.04
13 50.633 +1.900 8:34:13.111 7 49.855 +0.691 8:24:43.441
8 50.027 +0.863 8:25:33.468 (277) FERNANDO PENNA
(10) ANDRE NICASTRO 9 49.577 +0.413 8:26:23.045 1 1:16.151 +26.548 8:22:35.0:
1 1:07.346 +18.606 8:19:39.301 10 49.503 +0.339 8:27:12.548 2 55.920 +6.317 8:23:30.9¢
2 56.419 +7.679 8:20:35.720 11 49.296 +0.132 8:28:01.844 3 50.722 +1.119 8:24:21 .67
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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -2a Etapa

SHIFTER
30 TREINO - SHIFTER
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:14:06

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
01/03/2024 08:14 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
4 51.086 +1.483 8:25:12.759 3 52.096 +2.005 8:20:14.375
5 50.002 +0.399 8:26:02.761 4 51.143 +1.052 8:21:05.518
6 8:26:52.364 5 50.679 +0.588 8:21:56.197
7 49.964 +0.361 8:27:42.328 6 50.299 +0.208 8:22:46.496
8 50.105 +0.502 8:28:32.433 7 50.404 +0.313 8:23:36.900
9 49.999 +0.396 8:29:22.432 8 50.164 +0.073 8:24:27.064

10 49.960 +0.357 8:30:12.392 9 50.582 +0.491 8:25:17.646

1 49.803 +0.200 8:31:02.195 10 50.162 +0.071 8:26:07.808

12 49.773 +0.170 8:31:51.968 " 50.496 +0.405 8:26:58.304

13 49.832 +0.229 8:32:41.800 12 8:27:48.395

13 50.230 +0.139 8:28:38.625
(31) ADRIANO BUZAID 14 2:09.448 +1:19.357 8:30:48.073
1 1:01.834 +12.176 8:18:14.572 15 52.320 +2.229 8:31:40.393
2 54.552 +4.894 8:19:09.124 16 50.348 +0.257 8:32:30.741
3 53.505 +3.847 8:20:02.629 17 50.335 +0.244 8:33:21.076
4 51.137 +1.479 8:20:53.766 18 50.831 +0.740 8:34:11.907
5 51.076 +1.418 8:21:44.842
6 6:25.674 +5:36.016 8:28:10.516 (19) EDUARDO VIOLANTE
7 1:00.013 +10.355 8:29:10.529 1 5:07.554 +4:16.792 8:19:37.861
8 50.842 +1.184 8:30:01.371 2 1:09.928 +19.166 8:20:47.789
9 49.796 +0.138 8:30:51.167 3 57.156 +6.394 8:21:44.945

10 1:04.725 +15.067 8:31:55.892 4 54.840 +4.078 8:22:39.785

1 49.819 +0.161 8:32:45.711 5 54.773 +4.011 8:23:34.558

12 8:33:35.369 6 3:40.400 +2:49.638 8:27:14.958

13 50.161 +0.503 8:34:25.530 7 55.320 +4.558 8:28:10.278

8 52.469 +1.707 8:29:02.747
(33) CRISTHIAN HELOU 9 51.915 +1.153 8:29:54.662
1 1:01.923 +12.227 8:15:22.198 10 51.384 +0.622 8:30:46.046
2 52.942 +3.246 8:16:15.140 1 51.583 +0.821 8:31:37.629
3 51.518 +1.822 8:17:06.658 12 50.847 +0.085 8:32:28.476
4 50.704 +1.008 8:17:57.362 13 8:33:19.238
5 51.281 +1.585 8:18:48.643 14 51.206 +0.444 8:34:10.444
6 50.770 +1.074 8:19:39.413
7 52.387 +2.691 8:20:31.800 (22) LUIS CARVALHO
8 50.465 +0.769 8:21:22.265 1 1:13.454 +22.500 8:16:57.516
9 2:53.562 +2:03.866 8:24:15.827 2 57.423 +6.469 8:17:54.939

10 52.689 +2.993 8:25:08.516 3 57.862 +6.908 8:18:52.801

1 51.037 +1.341 8:25:59.553 4 54.304 +3.350 8:19:47.105

12 49.866 +0.170 8:26:49.419 5 53.510 +2.556 8:20:40.615

13 49.863 +0.167 8:27:39.282 6 52.484 +1.530 8:21:33.099

14 50.060 +0.364 8:28:29.342 7 52.322 +1.368 8:22:25.421

15 2:24.274 +1:34.578 8:30:53.616 8 52.003 +1.049 8:23:17.424

16 51.943 +2.247 8:31:45.559 9 52111 +1.157 8:24:09.535

17 50.041 +0.345 8:32:35.600 10 52.544 +1.590 8:25:02.079

18 8:33:25.296 1 2:57.594 +2:06.640 8:27:59.673

19 49.886 +0.190 8:34:15.182 12 59.814 +8.860 8:28:59.487

13 53.660 +2.706 8:29:53.147
(88) MARCO ANTONIO 14 51.729 +0.775 8:30:44.876
1 1:05.652 +15.682 8:15:19.234 15 51.160 +0.206 8:31:36.036
2 51.989 +2.019 8:16:11.223 16 51.350 +0.396 8:32:27.386
3 50.969 +0.999 8:17:02.192 17 8:33:18.340
4 50.907 +0.937 8:17:53.099 18 51.152 +0.198 8:34:09.492
5 2:05.615 +1:15.645 8:19:58.714
6 52.882 +2.912 8:20:51.596 (222) WALDIR BELIZARIO
7 50.568 +0.598 8:21:42.164 1 1:00.653 +7.856 8:18:22.606
8 50.409 +0.439 8:22:32.573 2 52.797 8:19:15.403
9 50.090 +0.120 8:23:22.663 3 4:23.117 +3:30.320 8:23:38.520

10 8:24:12.633

1 1:51.513 +1:01.543 8:26:04.146

12 51.572 +1.602 8:26:55.718

13 50.266 +0.296 8:27:45.984

14 50.210 +0.240 8:28:36.194

(69) MARCELO FERREIRA
1 1:02.262 +12.171 8:18:27.281
2 54.998 +4.907 8:19:22.279
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